
Jeu Jeu Jeu Jeu
No No Don/jeu 09.10.2025 No Sam/sam 22.11.2025 (26) No Mit/mer 14.01.2026

87 20:00 FR Gottéron - Kloten (13) 177 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Lakers 183 19:45 Ajoie - SCL Tigers (27) March 2026
178 19:45 Bern - Davos 1 So

Fre/ven 10.10.2025 (13) 179 19:45 Genève - ZSC Lions Don/jeu 15.01.2026 2 Mo

85 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Ajoie 181 19:45 Lausanne - Zug 275 20:00 Biel - Ambrì/Piotta (40) 3 Di Final CHL (protected)
88 19:45 Lugano - SCL Tigers 182 19:45 SCL Tigers - Kloten 4 Mi

89 19:45 Lausanne - Biel Fre/ven 16.01.2026 (40) 5 Do Round 50
All Starting Times are local 90 19:45 Lakers - ZSC Lions Die/mar 25.11.2025 (27) 274 19:45 Bern - Lugano 6 Fr

Don/jeu 28.08.2025 (CHL Qualification Game) 91 19:45 Zug - Genève 184 19:45 Biel - Kloten 277 19:45 Kloten - Lausanne 7 Sa Round 51
1 19:00 Luleå Hockey  - EV Zug 186 19:45 FR Gottéron - Genève 278 19:45 Lakers - ZSC Lions 8 So

1 20:15 Grenoble  - SC Bern Sam/sam 11.10.2025 (14) 187 19:45 Lakers - Lausanne 279 19:45 SCL Tigers - Genève 9 Mo Round 52 (last Round Regular Season)
93 19:45 Bern - Zug 188 19:45 ZSC Lions - Ambrì/Piotta 280 19:45 Zug - Ajoie 10 Di

Fre/ven 29.08.2025 (CHL Qualification Game) 94 19:45 Biel - FR Gottéron 189 19:45 Zug - Bern 11 Mi Top Scorer Honoring
1 18:30 Lukko Rauma (SF)  - Lausanne HC 96 19:45 Kloten - Davos 226 19:45 Davos - Ajoie (33) Sam/sam 17.01.2026 (41) 12 Do (8-7) (10-9) (Start Play-In)
1 19:45 ZSC Lions  - Pinguins Bremerhaven (D) 97 19:45 SCL Tigers - Lakers 281 19:45 Ajoie - Davos 13 Fr

98 19:45 ZSC Lions - Ambrì/Piotta Mit/mer 26.11.2025 282 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Kloten 14 Sa (7-8) (9-10)
Sam/sam 30.08.2025 (CHL Qualification Game) 313 19:45 Lausanne - SCL Tigers (45) 283 19:45 FR Gottéron - Biel 15 So

2 16:00 Luleå Hockey  (S)  - SC Bern Son/dim 12.10.2025 284 19:45 Genève - Zug 16 Mo W (9-10) - L (7-8)
2 20:15 Grenoble (F)  - EV Zug 92 14:00 Ajoie - Lugano (14) Don/jeu 27.11.2025 287 19:45 ZSC Lions - Bern 17 Di

95 14:00 Genève - Lausanne (14) 196 19:45 Zug - Genève (28) 18 Mi L (7-8) - W (9-10) (End Play-In)
Son/dim 31.08.2025 (CHL Qualification Game) 86 15:45 Davos - Bern (13) Son/dim 18.01.2026 19 Do

2 15:00 Frölunda (S)  - Lausanne HC Fre/ven 28.11.2025 (28) 285 15:45 Lugano - SCL Tigers (41) 20 Fr A1a (1 - (*8)) + (2 - (*7)) (Start Playoff 1/4-Final)
2 15:45 ZSC Lions  - GKS Tychy (PL) Die/mar 14.10.2025 (CHL Qualification Games) 190 19:45 Bern - ZSC Lions 286 15:45 Lausanne - Lakers (41) 21 Sa A1b (3-6) + (4-5) / P-Out 13-14 (1) (Start Play-Out)

6 18:30 Ilves Tampere (SF)  - ZSC Lions 191 19:45 Biel - FR Gottéron 22 So A2a 
Don/jeu 04.09.2025 (CHL Qualification Game) 6 19:00 Frölunda (S)  - SC Bern 192 19:45 Davos - Lakers 23 Mo A2b 

3 19:00 Odense Bulldogs (DK)  - ZSC Lions 193 19:45 Kloten - Ajoie 24 Di A3a / P-Out 14-13 (2)
Mit/mer 15.10.2025 (CHL Qualification Games) 194 19:45 Lugano - Ambrì/Piotta 25 Mi A3b 

Fre/ven 05.09.2025 (CHL Qualification Game) 6 19:45 Lausanne HC  - Mountfield HK (CZ) 26 Do A4a
3 18:00 Lausanne HC  - Belfast Giants (GB) 6 19:45 EV Zug  - Kometa Brno (CZ) Sam/sam 29.11.2025 (29) Mit/mer 21.01.2026 27 Fr A4b
3 19:45 SC Bern  - Mountfield HK (CZ) 197 19:45 Ajoie - Zug 217 19:45 5) Zug - Lugano (31) 28 Sa A5a / P-Out 13-14 (3)
3 19:45 EV Zug  - ERC Ingolstadt (D) Don/jeu 16.10.2025 198 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Biel 29 So A5b

104 20:00 Lugano - Davos (15) 199 19:45 FR Gottéron - Bern Fre/ven 23.01.2026 (42) 30 Mo A6a
Sam/sam 06.09.2025 (CHL Qualification Game) 200 19:45 Genève - Davos 288 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - ZSC Lions 31 Di A6b / P-Out 14-13 (4)

4 16:00 Brynäs IF (S)  - ZSC Lions Fre/ven 17.10.2025 (15) 203 19:45 ZSC Lions - SCL Tigers 290 19:45 FR Gottéron - Lugano  April 2026
99 19:45 Ajoie - Kloten 291 19:45 Kloten - Zug 1 Mi A7a

Son/dim 07.09.2025 (CHL Qualification Game) 100 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - SCL Tigers Son/dim 30.11.2025 292 19:45 Lausanne - Biel 2 Do A7b
4 14:00 Lausanne HC  - ERC Ingolstadt (D) 101 19:45 Bern - Lausanne 195 15:45 SCL Tigers - Lausanne (28) 293 19:45 Lakers - Bern 3 Fr Good Friday
4 14:00 EV Zug  - Belfast Giants (GB) 102 19:45 Biel - Lakers 202 15:45 Lakers - Lugano (29) 294 19:45 SCL Tigers - Ajoie 4 Sa B1 / P-Out 13-14 (5)
4 15:45 SC Bern  - Kometa Brno (CZ) 103 19:45 FR Gottéron - Genève 5 So Easter

105 19:45 ZSC Lions - Zug Sam/sam 24.01.2026 (43) 6 Mo B2
295 19:45 Ajoie - Kloten 7 Di  P-Out 14-13 (6)

Sam/sam 18.10.2025 (16) 296 19:45 Bern - Lausanne 8 Mi B3
Die/mar 09.09.2025 (1) 106 19:45 Davos - ZSC Lions 297 19:45 Biel - Lakers 9 Do

1 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Kloten 107 19:45 Genève - Bern Mit/mer 03.12.2025 299 19:45 Lugano - Davos 10 Fr B4
2 19:45 Davos - Lausanne 108 19:45 Kloten - Ambrì/Piotta 30 19:45 1) Bern - Biel (5) 300 19:45 ZSC Lions - FR Gottéron 11 Sa P-Out 13-14 (7)
3 19:45 FR Gottéron - Lugano 109 19:45 Lausanne - Lugano 223 19:45 2) ZSC Lions - Lugano (32) 301 19:45 Zug - SCL Tigers 12 So B5
4 19:45 Genève - Ajoie 111 19:45 SCL Tigers - FR Gottéron 242 19:45 FR Gottéron - Lakers (35) 13 Mo

5 19:45 Lakers - SCL Tigers 289 19:45 Davos - Genève (42) Mon/lun 26.01.2026 14 Di B6
6 19:45 ZSC Lions - Biel Son/dim 19.10.2025 298 19:45 Genève - Ambrì/Piotta (43) 15 Mi LQ1 (NL-SL)
7 19:45 Zug - Bern   110 14:00 Lakers - Ajoie (16) Don/jeu 04.12.2025 16 Do B7

112 14:00 Zug - Biel (16) 205 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Genève (30) Die/mar 27.01.2026 (44) 17 Fr LQ2 (SL-NL)
Don/jeu 11.09.2025 302 19:45 Biel - Ajoie 18 Sa C1

10 20:00 Biel - Davos (2) Die/mar 21.10.2025 (17) Fre/ven 05.12.2025 (30) 303 19:45 Davos - Zug 19 So LQ3  (NL-SL)
113 19:45 Ajoie - SCL Tigers 204 19:45 Ajoie - FR Gottéron 304 19:45 FR Gottéron - Ambrì/Piotta 20 Mo C2

Fre/ven 12.09.2025 (2) 114 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Bern 206 19:45 Davos - ZSC Lions 305 19:45 Kloten - ZSC Lions 21 Di LQ4  (SL-NL)
8 19:45 Ajoie - ZSC Lions 115 19:45 Davos - Biel 207 19:45 Lugano - Kloten 306 19:45 Lugano - Lakers 22 Mi C3
9 19:45 Bern - Genève 116 19:45 FR Gottéron - Zug 209 19:45 Lakers - Biel 308 19:45 SCL Tigers - Bern 23 Do LQ5  (NL-SL)
11 19:45 Kloten - Lakers 117 19:45 Kloten - Genève 210 19:45 SCL Tigers - Zug 24 Fr C4
12 19:45 Lugano - Zug 118 19:45 Lugano - ZSC Lions Don/mar 29.01.2026 (45) 25 Sa LQ6 (SL-NL)
13 19:45 Lausanne - FR Gottéron 119 19:45 Lausanne - Lakers Sam/sam 06.12.2025 (31) 309 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Lugano 26 So C5
14 19:45 SCL Tigers - Ambrì/Piotta 211 19:45 Bern - SCL Tigers 311 19:45 Genève - FR Gottéron 27 Mo LQ7 (NL-SL)

Don/jeu 23.10.2025 212 19:45 Biel - Lausanne 314 19:45 Lakers - Davos 28 Di C6
Sam/sam 13.09.2025 (3) 133 19:45 Zug - Ajoie (19) 214 19:45 Genève - Ajoie 29 Mi 

15 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Lausanne Fre/ven 30.01.2026 (46) 30 Do C7
17 19:45 FR Gottéron - Biel Fre/ven 24.10.2025 (18) Son/dim 07.12.2025 316 19:45 Ajoie - Lakers
18 19:45 Genève - Kloten 120 19:45 Ajoie - Davos 213 14:00 FR Gottéron - Davos (31) 317 19:45 Biel - ZSC Lions
19 19:45 Lakers - Bern 121 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Genève 215 14:00 Kloten - Ambrì/Piotta (31) 318 19:45 Davos - Bern
20 19:45 ZSC Lions - Lugano 122 19:45 Bern - Lugano 216 15:45 ZSC Lions - Lakers (31) 319 19:45 FR Gottéron - Kloten
21 19:45 Zug - SCL Tigers 123 19:45 Biel - Kloten 228 15:45 Lugano - Bern (33) 320 19:45 Lugano - Genève

124 19:45 Lakers - Zug 322 19:45 Zug - Lausanne
Son/dim 14.09.2025 125 19:45 SCL Tigers - Lausanne

16 15:45 Davos - Ajoie (3) 126 19:45 ZSC Lions - FR Gottéron Sam/sam 31.01.2026
315 19:45 ZSC Lions - Zug (45)

Die/mar 16.09.2025 (4) Sam/sam 25.10.2025 (19) 321 19:45 SCL Tigers - Ambrì/Piotta (46)
22 19:45 Ajoie - Lakers 127 19:45 Davos - SCL Tigers
23 19:45 Bern - Ambrì/Piotta 128 19:45 FR Gottéron - Bern Son/dim 01.02.2026
24 19:45 Biel - Lugano 129 19:45 Genève - Biel 310 14:00 Bern - Ajoie (45)
25 19:45 Davos - Kloten 130 19:45 Kloten - ZSC Lions Mit/mer 17.12.2025 312 14:00 Kloten - Biel (45)
26 19:45 Lausanne - Genève 131 19:45 Lugano - Lakers 147 19:45 Zug - Kloten (21) 276 15:45 Davos - FR Gottéron (40)
27 19:45 SCL Tigers - ZSC Lions 132 19:45 Lausanne - Ambrì/Piotta 339 19:45 FR Gottéron - Ajoie (49)
28 19:45 Zug - FR Gottéron

Die/mar 28.10.2025 (20) Fre/ven 19.12.2025 (32)
Don/jeu 18.09.2025 134 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Lugano 218 19:45 Ajoie - Lausanne

31 19:45 Genève - FR Gottéron (5) 135 19:45 Bern - Ajoie 219 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - FR Gottéron
136 19:45 Biel - Lausanne 220 19:45 Bern - Davos Die/mar 24.02.2026 (47) Eventuality 1): see 03.12.2025

Fre/ven 19.09.2025 (5) 137 19:45 Genève - Davos 221 19:45 Genève - SCL Tigers 323 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Lausanne If Bern will be qualified for the CHL - 1/4-Final and it's
29 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - ZSC Lions 138 19:45 Kloten - FR Gottéron 222 19:45 Kloten - Lakers 324 19:45 Bern - Kloten CHL Home Game is not on December 2nd, Game 30 will be as follows:
32 19:45 Kloten - Zug 139 19:45 SCL Tigers - Zug 224 19:45 Zug - Biel 325 19:45 Davos - SCL Tigers 19:45 Bern - Biel on Wednesday, 17.12.2025
33 19:45 Lugano - Ajoie 140 19:45 ZSC Lions - Lakers 326 19:45 Lugano - Biel
34 19:45 Lakers - Lausanne Sam/sam 20.12.2025 (33) 327 19:45 Lakers - Genève Eventuality 2): see 03.12.2025
35 19:45 SCL Tigers - Davos 185 19:45 Davos - Lugano (27) 328 19:45 ZSC Lions - Ajoie If the ZSC Lions will not be qualified for the

225 19:45 Biel - Genève 329 19:45 Zug - FR Gottéron CHL CHL - 1/4 - Final, Game 223 will be as follows:
Sam/sam 20.09.2025 (6) Mit/mer 29.10.2025 227 19:45 FR Gottéron - ZSC Lions 19:45 ZSC Lions - Lugano on Wednesday, 17.12.2025

36 19:45 Ajoie - Bern 144 19:45 Lausanne - Davos (21) 229 19:45 Lausanne - Ambrì/Piotta
37 19:45 Biel - Ambrì/Piotta 230 19:45 Lakers - Zug If the ZSC Lions will be qualified for the
38 19:45 Davos - Lugano Don/jeu 30.10.2025 231 19:45 SCL Tigers - Kloten Fre/ven 27.02.2026 (48) CHL - 1/4 - Final, Game 223 will be as follows:
39 19:45 FR Gottéron - SCL Tigers 152 19:45 Genève - Zug (22) 330 19:45 Ajoie - Lugano CHL 19:45 ZSC Lions - Lugano on Wednesday, 03.12.2025
40 19:45 Lausanne - Kloten Mon/lun 22.12.2025 331 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Davos                          (if CHL Home Game on 02.12.25)
41 19:45 ZSC Lions - Genève Fre/ven 31.10.2025 (21) 208 19:45 Lausanne - Bern (30) 332 19:45 Biel - Zug
42 19:45 Zug - Lakers 141 19:45 Ajoie - Ambrì/Piotta 270 19:45 Lugano - Ajoie (39) 333 19:45 Genève - Bern 19:45 ZSC Lions - Lugano on Wednesday, 17.12.2025

142 19:45 Biel - Bern 334 19:45 Kloten - SCL Tigers                          (if CHL Home Game on 16.12.25)
Die/mar 23.09.2025 (7) 145 19:45 Lakers - FR Gottéron Die/mar 23.12.2025 (34) 335 19:45 Lausanne - ZSC Lions

43 19:45 FR Gottéron - ZSC Lions 146 19:45 ZSC Lions - SCL Tigers 232 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Ajoie 336 19:45 Lakers - FR Gottéron Eventuality 3): see 05.01.2026
44 19:45 Genève - Ambrì/Piotta 233 19:45 Bern - Lakers If Lausanne will not be qualified for the
45 19:45 Kloten - Ajoie Sam/sam 01.11.2025 (22) 234 19:45 Genève - Lausanne Sam/sam 28.02.2026 (49) CHL CHL - 1/2-Final, Game 307 will be as follows:
46 19:45 Lugano - Bern 148 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Biel 235 19:45 Kloten - FR Gottéron 337 19:45 Bern - Biel 19:45 Lausanne - Genève on Wednesday, 14.01.2026
47 19:45 Lausanne - SCL Tigers 149 19:45 Bern - ZSC Lions 236 19:45 SCL Tigers - Lugano 338 19:45 Davos - Kloten
48 19:45 Lakers - Biel 150 19:45 Davos - Lakers 237 19:45 ZSC Lions - Biel 340 19:45 Lugano - Lausanne Eventuality 4): see 06.01.2026
49 19:45 Zug - Davos 153 19:45 Kloten - Lausanne 238 19:45 Zug - Davos 341 19:45 SCL Tigers - Lakers If Lausanne will be qualified for the

143 19:45 Lugano - Genève (21) 342 19:45 ZSC Lions - Genève CHL CHL - 1/2-Final, Game 257 will be as follows:
Fre/ven 26.09.2025 (8) 343 19:45 Zug - Ambrì/Piotta 19:45 Genève - Lakers on Wednesday, 14.01.2026

50 19:45 Ajoie - FR Gottéron
51 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Zug Don/jeu 05.03.2026 (50)    Free-TV tbd Eventuality 5): see 21.01.2026
52 19:45 Bern - Kloten 344 19:45 Ajoie - Ambrì/Piotta If  Zug will not be qualified for the
53 19:45 Genève - Lakers Fre/ven 02.01.2026 (35) 345 19:45 Bern - Zug CHL CHL - 1/2 - Final, Game 217 will be as follows:
54 19:45 Lugano - Lausanne 239 14:00 Ajoie - Bern 346 19:45 Genève - Biel 19:45 Zug - Lugano on Wednesday, 21.01.2026
55 19:45 SCL Tigers - Biel 243 14:00 Genève - ZSC Lions 347 19:45 Lugano - ZSC Lions
56 19:45 ZSC Lions - Davos 245 15:45 Lausanne - Zug 348 19:45 Lausanne - Davos If Zug will be qualified for the

240 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - SCL Tigers 349 19:45 Lakers - Kloten CHL - 1/2 - Final, Game 217 will be as follows:
Sam/sam 27.09.2025 (9) 241 19:45 Biel - Lugano 350 19:45 SCL Tigers - FR Gottéron CHL 19:45 Zug - Lugano on Wednesday, 14.01.2026 

57 19:45 Biel - Ajoie 244 19:45 Kloten - Davos                  (if CHL Home Game on 13.01.26)
58 19:45 Davos - Genève Mit/mer 12.11.2025 Sam/sam 07.03.2026 (51)
59 19:45 FR Gottéron - Ambrì/Piotta 151 19:45 FR Gottéron - Ajoie (22) Sam/sam 03.01.2026 (36) 351 19:45 Ajoie - Genève 19:45 Zug - Lugano on Wednesday, 21.01.2026 
60 19:45 Kloten - SCL Tigers 154 19:45 SCL Tigers - Lugano (22) 246 19:45 Bern - Genève 352 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Bern                 (if CHL Home Game on 20.01.26)
62 19:45 Lakers - Lugano 247 19:45 Davos - Ambrì/Piotta 353 19:45 Biel - SCL Tigers
63 19:45 Zug - ZSC Lions Don/jeu 13.11.2025 248 19:45 Lugano - FR Gottéron 354 19:45 FR Gottéron - Lausanne

158 20:00 Genève - SCL Tigers (23) 249 19:45 Lakers - Ajoie 355 19:45 Kloten - Lugano
Son/dim 28.09.2025 250 19:45 SCL Tigers - Biel 356 19:45 ZSC Lions - Davos

61 14:00 Lausanne - Bern (9) Fre/ven 14.11.2025 (23) 251 19:45 ZSC Lions - Lausanne 357 19:45 Zug - Lakers
155 19:45 Bern - Lakers 252 19:45 Zug - Kloten

Die/mar 30.09.2025 (10) 156 19:45 Biel - ZSC Lions Mon/lun 09.03.2026 (52)
64 19:45 Ajoie - Lausanne 157 19:45 FR Gottéron - Davos Mon/lun 05.01.2026 358 19:45 Bern - FR Gottéron
65 19:45 Bern - FR Gottéron 159 19:45 Kloten - Lugano 307 19:45 3) Lausanne - Genève (44) 359 19:45 Davos - Biel
66 19:45 Biel - Zug 160 19:45 Lausanne - Ajoie 360 19:45 Genève - Kloten
67 19:45 Lugano - Ambrì/Piotta 161 19:45 Zug - Ambrì/Piotta Die/mar 06.01.2026 (37) 361 19:45 Lugano - Zug
68 19:45 Lakers - Davos 253 19:45 Ajoie - ZSC Lions 362 19:45 Lausanne - Ajoie
69 19:45 SCL Tigers - Genève Sam/sam 15.11.2025 (24) 254 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Zug 363 19:45 Lakers - Ambrì/Piotta
70 19:45 ZSC Lions - Kloten 162 19:45 Ajoie - Genève 255 19:45 Biel - Davos 364 19:45 SCL Tigers - ZSC Lions

163 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - FR Gottéron 256 19:45 FR Gottéron - SCL Tigers
Mit/mer 01.10.2025 165 19:45 Lugano - Biel 257 19:45 4 ) Genève - Lakers  = Last two Rounds all Games 

201 19:45 Lausanne - Kloten (29) 166 19:45 Lakers - Kloten 258 19:45 Kloten - Bern     must have same starting time
167 19:45 SCL Tigers - Bern

Fre/ven 03.10.2025 (11) Mit/mer 07.01.2026
72 19:45 FR Gottéron - Lakers Son/dim 16.11.2025 259 19:45 Lausanne - Lugano (37)
73 19:45 Genève - Lugano 164 15:45 Davos - Zug (24)
74 19:45 Kloten - Biel 168 15:45 ZSC Lions - Lausanne (24) Don/jeu 08.01.2026
75 19:45 SCL Tigers - Ajoie 263 19:45 FR Gottéron - Zug (38)
76 19:45 ZSC Lions - Bern 264 19:45 Genève - Lugano (38)
77 19:45 Zug - Lausanne 265 20:00 Lakers - SCL Tigers (38)

Sam/sam 04.10.2025 (12) Fre/ven 09.01.2026 (38)
78 19:45 Ajoie - Zug Mit/mer 19.11.2025 260 19:45 Ajoie - Biel
79 19:45 Bern - SCL Tigers 176 19:45 Ajoie - Biel (26) 261 19:45 Bern - Ambrì/Piotta
81 19:45 Davos - FR Gottéron 262 19:45 Davos - Lausanne
83 19:45 Lausanne - ZSC Lions Don/jeu 20.11.2025
84 19:45 Lakers - Ambrì/Piotta 173 19:45 Lakers - Genève (25) Sam/sam 10.01.2026 (39)

180 19:45 Lugano - FR Gottéron (26) 267 19:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Lakers
Son/dim 05.10.2025 170 20:00 Davos - Ambrì/Piotta (25) 268 19:45 Biel - Bern

80 14:00 Biel - Genève (12) 269 19:45 Kloten - Genève
82 14:00 Lugano - Kloten (12) Fre/ven 21.11.2025 (25) 271 19:45 Lausanne - FR Gottéron
71 15:45 Ambrì/Piotta - Davos (11) 169 19:45 Biel - SCL Tigers 272 19:45 SCL Tigers - Davos

171 19:45 FR Gottéron - Lausanne 273 19:45 Zug - ZSC Lions
Die/mar 07.10.2025 (CHL Qualification Games) 172 19:45 Kloten - Bern Legend:

5 18:30 Lukko Rauma (SF)  - EV Zug 174 19:45 ZSC Lions - Ajoie Son/dim 11.01.2026
5 19:45 ZSC Lions  - Sparta Prague (CZ) 175 19:45 Zug - Lugano 266 19:45 ZSC Lions - Kloten (38)  = Free TV Game in addition to MySports

Mit/mer 08.10.2025 (CHL Qualification Games)
5 19:45 SC Bern  - Belfast Giants (GB)
5 20:15 Grenoble (F)  - Lausanne HC

Andres Ambühl - Beat Gerber - Beat Forster - Matthias Seger - Julien Sprunger -
Ronnie Rüeger - Ryan Gardner - Ivo Rüthemann - Gil Montandon - Sven Lindemann -
Michael Ngoy -. Sébastien Reuille - Fabian Sutter - Martin Steinegger - 
Dario Bürgler - Marc Reichert - Marc Wieser - Reto von Arx

Ittigen, 05.06.2025, Willi Vögtlin & Pascal Vögtlin, NL & SL OP
(ersetzt alle vorherigen Versionen)

Game Dates Post Season 2025 / 26 NL 

P
la

y-
In

 / 
P

la
yo

ff
 / 

P
la

yo
ut

 / 
Le

ag
ue

 Q
ua

lif
ic

at
io

n

 Meisterschaft NL / Championnat NL - Saison 2025 / 26 

Olympische Winterspiele   Cortina I Milano

GM Meeting in Zuchwil 31.07.25

 06. - 22.02.2026

Hockey Awards Thursday 31.07.25

Die/mar//Mit/mer 20./21.01.2026

CHL 1/2 - Final Game 2

VR NL AG Mit/mer 13.08.25

IIHF Break 25.08. - 31.08.25

CHL 1/4 - Final Game 1

Die/mar//Mit/mer 02./03.12.2025

08.12. - 14.12.2025

GV SIHF Mon/lun 08.09.25

CHL 1/2 - Final Game 1

Die/mar//Mit/mer 13./14.01.2026

CHL 1/4 - Final Game 2

Die/mar 16.12.2025 

IIHF-Break

26.12.25 - 05.01.2026 U20 WM 

26.12. - 31.12.2025 Spengler Cup

Son/dim 02.11.2025

VR NL AG Mit/mer 29.10.25

VR NL AG Mit/mer 25.02.26

or

or

03.11.2025 - 09.11.2025 

Die/mar//Mit/mer 11./12.11.2025

CHL 1/8 - Final Game 1

Die/mar//Mit/mer 18./19.11.2025

CHL 1/8 - Final Game 2

Kein Vorziehen der Serien
Pas avancée de la série suivante 

(*8) = After winning it's Pre-Playoff Series, lowest ranked team after 
the Regular Season

(*7) = After winning it's Pre-Playoff Series, second lowest ranked 
team after the Regular Season

B1a° = The Semifinal series starts with the remaining second-best 
placed team after the Regular Season against the remaining second 
lowest ranked team after the Regular Season

B1b° = Remaining best placed team after the Regular Season against 
the remaining lowest ranked team after the Regulaer Season 


	NL_14_Teams_25_26 

